RESOLUTION 1180

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CITY ITEMS AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND INDICATING INTENT AND METHOD FOR DISPOSAL OF SUCH PROPERTY

The Council of the City of Canby, Clackamas County, does hereby resolve that:

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has the below listed items which are no longer needed or used; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby wishes to declare these items as surplus property so that they may be sold;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Canby hereby declares the below items as surplus property and authorizes the City Administrator to arrange for the sale of said items.

SURPLUS ITEMS:

- 1. 1997 Ford S9660 Sludge Truck (est. value \$19,000 \$24,000)
- 2. Hagedorn Series II 225 Manure Spreader (est. value \$10,000 \$16,000)

This Resolution shall take effect on February 5, 2014.

ADOPTED this 5th day of February 2014, by the Canby City Council.

Brian Hodsøn Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly Scheafe City Recorder